



Request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

1. Locations of accommodation claimed on PCC expenses since 2016. Please give as much detail as possible, but if exemptions apply then please give the name of the town/city
2. Reasons for trip/purpose of visit, given on expenses claims by PCC for accommodation since 2016
3. Reasons given on expenses claims for PCC on why a hired car is necessary

Response

Paste the full response from the OPCC. Remove any personal details.

1. Please see the attached document.
2. Please see the attached document.
3. The PCC uses a mix of his own vehicle and (where appropriate) a former operational police vehicle that is on long-term hire from Chiltern Transport Consortium which provides police vehicles to a number of police forces. In the PCC's role as an elected person, he is required to travel throughout the Thames Valley to engage with all stakeholders around the area, such as local authorities, criminal justice and local policing teams to discharge his democratic accountabilities.